Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Thomas Joseph Martin 12/02/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Chemguard, Ltd.				
Street Address:	204 S. 6th Avenue				
City:	Mansfield				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76063				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1232		12325	329		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (214)665-9572					
Fax Number: (214)665-9572 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214-665-9568					
Phone: 214-665-9568					
Email: grady@inventlegal.com					
Correspondent Name: Grady K. Bergen Address Line 1: 3333 Lee Parkway					
Address Line 1: 5353 Lee Parkway Address Line 2: Suite 600					
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXAS 75219				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CHEM-30451		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Grady K. Bergen		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif					

Attorney Docket No. CHEM-30451 Patent Application Assignment U.S. Application No. 12/325,329

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Thomas Joseph Martin, having a correspondence address of 3317 Vista Lake Circle, Mansfield, Texas 76063 have invented new and useful improvements in a

A METHOD OF FORMING ALKOXYLATED FLUOROALCOHOLS

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified by Application Serial No. 12/325.329, filed on December 1, 2008, and further being identified by Attorney Docket No. CHEM-30451.

WHEREAS, CHEMGUARD, LTD., a limited liability partnership of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 204 S. 6th Avenue, Mansfield, Texas 76063, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment.

-ax Station : GRIGGS BERGEN LLP

<u>12/07/08</u> Date

Thomas Joseph Martin

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TALLANT

Attorney Docket No. CHEM-30451 Patent Application Assignment U.S. Application No. 12/325,329

Before me personally appeared Thomas Joseph Martin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Patent Application Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her voluntary act and dccd on the 2 day of ______, 2008.

Eddie Anime Notary Public in and for

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 01/31/12

FDDIE ARWINE Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS Commission Expires 01/31/12